

## Elementary AfterCare Program Grades 1-6

Rudolf Steiner School welcomes Grades 1 – 6 to join us for the AfterCare Program.

This program provides care for students after school. Our teachers look forward to greeting your children each day, enjoying snack and leading activities, games in the park and crafts in the First Grade classroom.

The program will meet Monday through Friday except for half days, school holidays, and unplanned school closings (e.g., snow days). If school closes early unexpectedly (due to inclement weather, for example) the AfterCare Program will not meet.

You can sign up for this program for blocks of time, or enroll daily through the Front Desk or by emailing <u>aftercare@steiner.edu</u> Please note that you will be billed at the time of registration.

Schedule: Fall Session: September 16 – December 19 Winter Session: January 6 – March 13 Spring Session: April 1 - June 6



<u>Hours:</u> 3:00 – 5:30 pm

Children may be picked up any time after 5:00 pm but no later than 5:30 pm sharp.

## Fee: \$45 per day per child

This fee includes enrollment in the program, materials, and a daily snack. Checks should be made payable to <u>Rudolf Steiner School</u>.

## Participation:

The AfterCare Program is open to all students in grades 1 through 6. Spaces are allocated on a first come basis. Please email <u>aftercare@steiner.edu</u> to reserve your spot by Friday, September 6. The attached form can be dropped off at the Front Desk.



## Elementary AfterCare Program Sign Me Up!

This form is to reserve a spot in the AfterCare Program for your child(ren) on specific days or a monthly basis. Please return it to the Front Desk as soon as possible to ensure your spot.

(please print)

Please enroll my child(ren)

in: Grade(s)	for the AfterCare F	Program.				
			(please check at least one)			
Number of days each week		Μ	т	W	Th	F

Once enrolled, if you know in advance that your child will not participate during a specific month, please let us know as soon as possible so that we can offer the place to another child.

l	give permission for my child,	
Parent/guardian name		Child's name

to join the AfterCare Program in all activities, including excursions to the park, during the 2024-2025 school year. I agree to all of the terms and conditions outlined in this document, including payment arrangements and pick-up times. I understand that failure to adhere to these arrangements may result in a forfeiture of my child's spot in the AfterCare Program. I understand that the School will use the contact information, emergency contacts and medical information as submitted by me to the School for the 2024-2025 school year, and I confirm that such information is accurate and applicable to the AfterCare Program. I acknowledge that all School rules apply to the AfterCare Program 2024-2025 and that my child must strictly adhere to them.

Signed	Date
Email	
Emergency phone number(s)	